5/6/02

05-10-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket Number: 106448.00049	
To the Ass't Commissioner for Pater. 10208	15 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying partyries	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
011 &	
Bjorn Landfeldt Aruna Seneviratne  MAY 0 6 2007	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
8	Address: SE-126 25
Per Gunningberg Sebastien Ardon	
Marius Portmann	City: Stockholm
Yuri Ismailov	Country Couly
Tari ishimlov	Country: Sweden
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
•	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
0.1	
Other	
Evacution Date: Robinson 28, 2002 (Biom Landfoldt) February	y 28, 2002 (Aruna Seneviratne), March 28, 2002 (Per Gunningberg),
February 28, 2002 (Sebastien Ardon), March 4, 2002 (Marius Pe	ortmann) and March 20, 2002 (Yuri Ismailov)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	TM
This document is being filed together with a new application.	
Execution date of the application: Title:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S.N. 10/068,779	
Additional number attached YesX No	Additional numbers attached?YesX_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
concerning document should be mailed:	
G 44 P 64 14	
Scott B. Stahl Jackson Walker L.L.P.	
2435 North Central Expressway	
Suite 600	
Richardson, Texas 75080	
	7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40.00
	8. Deposit Account No:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached corn is a true convert to
original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the
	- VAG///H-///
	SAHAH MILL
	Settlettel
	ott B. Stahl Reg. No. 33,795
	ott B. Stahl Reg. No. 33,795 rer Sheet, Attachments and Document: 6

05/09/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Docket No. <u>106448-00049</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BJORN LANDFELDT, ARUNA SENEVIRATNE, PER

GUNNINGBERG, SEBASTIEN ARDON, MARIUS PORTMANN and YURI

ISMAILOV, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

CREATING DISTRIBUTED PROXY CONFIGURATIONS

for which I/we have filed a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent,

the said non-provisional application having been assigned the serial number and filing

date shown below, and for which United States Provisional Application Number

60/283,735 was filed on April 13, 2001;

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), having its principal

place of business at SE-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue

thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all

divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions

thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar

ASSIGNMENT – PAGE 1

PATENT

REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0923

as my/our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my/our entire right, title and

interest.

I/We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention

disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications

and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its

own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish

cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said

invention in appropriate registries; and

I/We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I/We hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I/We further authorize and direct my/our attorneys to insert below\* the serial

number and filing date of said non-provisional application now identified as Case Docket

ASSIGNMENT – PAGE 2

REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0924

No. 106448-00049, as soon as the same shall hav	e been made known to them by the
United States Patent Office.	
*Serial Number: 10/068,779	*Filing Date: February 5, 2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and seal on the date
shown:	
Signed: Jan	Date: 2362-02-28
Address: Ornens vag 46 23 MAYMA	n Row
SE-136 40 Stockholm MEANA Sweden Augst	
	TRACIA /
Witness (1) Signature Date	thes (2) Aline 11 (26/2/02
Signature Date	Signature Date
Name and Address:	Name and Address:
10/31-38 PRSYN >+	ADRIAN CLARK 3/18 INNES RD
KINGSFORD	GREENWICH 2065
Purson march	_AUSTRALIA
***	*
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and seal on the date
shown:	
shown.	<u>.</u>
Signed: Mul Serum	Date: 28/01/02
Inventor's Name: Aruna Seneviratne	·
Address: 80 Bridge Street	<del></del>
AUS-2066 Lane Cove New South Wales, Australia	Political in the second
New South Wates, Australia	<del></del>
Andr Rotto an Estable	A Alaman Market
Witness (1) Ancho Rathann Estable Witness (1) Date	Signature , Date
Name and Address:	Name and Address:
SANGHAT OPTTANGAON	ADRIAN CLARK
10 31-35 FORSYTE ST	GREENWICH 2065
Austonia.	AUSTRALIA
ASSIGNMENT – PAGE 3	

PATENT REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0925 \* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

shown:					
	Signed:	Perainty		Date: htich 1 is	
Invento		Per Gunningberg	·		
	Address:	Bergsbrunna Villavag 72		<u> </u>	
		SE-757 56 Uppsala Sweden		Managhana.	
		Bweden			
Witness (1)	Total ,	(il Jajonieri	Witness (2)	John Buchstin	28/23/2602
		Signature Date		Signature	Date
	Name and	Address:		Name and Address:	
	Dand	Anales a	-	Johan Backström	
	Edwards	to the second	_	Eklundshofsvagen 11	
			_	7-52 37 Uppsala	
IN	WITNES	* * * SS WHEREOF, I have here	* * * unto set my	y hand and seal on the date	
shown:		4			
	<b>a.</b>	A JUN-		Date: 23/02/2002	
T 4.	Signed:			Date: 23/02/2022	
Inventor		Sebastien Ardon 21221 Glenmore Road		·	
	Address.	AUS-2021 Paddington			
		Sydney, Australia		<u> </u>	
		Bydney, 1 tubirdina	<del></del>	_	
Vitness (1)	Andr	Signature Date	Witness (2) _	Minamelle Signature	28/2/02 Date
	Name and			Name and Address:	
		AI RATTANANON	_	ADRIAN CLARK	
		33 FORSYTH SI.		3/18 INNES AD GREENWICH 2065	
		Sundia	_	AUSTRALIA	
		<u> </u>	_		

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4

PATENT REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0926

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

shown:	<i>^</i>			
Signed:	19 Van	1.	Date: 4/3/20	202
Inventor's Name:	Marius Portmann		Date: 1/3/2	
Address:				
Address.	AUS-4101 Brisban	Α		
	Australia Australia		<del></del>	
	7 Australia		<del></del>	
Witness (1)	had Iller	4/3 Witness (2)	Rodd.	4/8/02
Witness (1)	Signature	Date	Signature	Date
	3.5			
Name and			Name and Address:	
	LANDFELD?	-	MYRENE PORTMANN	
	MAN ROW	-	84 RYAN ST WIV FND	
MEUNI BUSTRAC		-	4117 700	
17037 K/12	-1/-	-		
		* * * *		
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set m	y hand and seal on the date	
shown:	11			
			14 1 0	0 0
Signed:	Men		Date: March 20,	2002
Inventor's Name:	Yuri Ismailov		/	
Address:	Rinkebysvangen 9	1/407	<del></del>	
	SE-163 74 Spanga			
	Sweden			
$/\lambda$			R 1	
Witness (1) (MU)	16, 100115-	Witness (2)	Mugoe lord Li	
	Signature	Date	Signature	Date
NT 1	A 11		Name and Address:	
Name and	1		Magnus Brolin	
ANN: 4:	1016. 11/1 1/3 11/1	-		140
17 / 55	Merphäck	-	SE-141 47 Huddinge	
366	1600	<del>-</del>	Sweden	
		* * * *		

3087483v1

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 5

**RECORDED: 05/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0927